

30 August 2021

REF NUMBER: IR-01-21- 25179

Sophie
fyi-request-16409-7aa82809@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Sophie,

I refer to your Official Information Act 1982 (OIA) request 16 August 2021 for information regarding your infringement notice.

You requested:

1. *When I dispute an infringement notice, who will review the dispute? Please include everyone who might get involved.*

A Police adjudicator will review your infringement notice and respond accordingly.

2. *Supposing it is a speeding ticket, will the dispute be referred to the police officer who pulled me over?*

Please refer to Question 1.

For information on disputes please visit the Police website at:
<https://www.police.govt.nz/advice-services/infringement-services/dispute>

You have the right, under section 28 (3) of the Official Information Act 1982, to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision if you are not satisfied with the way I have responded to your request.

Yours sincerely



Inspector Paul Simcox
Manager: Police Infringement Bureau

New Zealand Police Infringement Bureau

PO Box 9147, Wellington 6141, New Zealand.
Telephone: 04 381 0000. Call Free 0800 105 777. www.police.govt.nz